
Country Full name Function Email address
Albania (ALB) Ms Eda Caushi NOA Director eda.caushi@nocalbania.org.al
Algeria (ALG) Mr Fouad Djebrouni NOA Head academie.olympique.alger@gmail.com
Angola (ANG) Ms Sara Tavares David NOA President olympangacademia@gmail.com
Argentina (ARG) Ms Silvia Dalotto NOA Director silvia.dalotto@coarg.org.ar
Aruba (ARU) Mr Jonathan Wever NOC Staff j.wever@olympicaruba.com

Australia (AUS) Mr David McKeon
Olympian/ NOC Community 
Programmes Manager david.mckeon@olympics.com.au 

Bahrain (BRN) Mr Mahmood Yateem NOA Head MYATEEM@BOC.BH
Bangladesh (BAN) Mr Siraj Uddin Md Alamgir NOC Member shams_rashed@yahoo.com
Barbados (BAR) Ms Vaneisha Cadogan NOA Director  vdcadogan@olympic.org.bb
Barbados (BAR) Dr Sasha Sutherland NOC Director sashasutherland@olympic.org.bb
Benin (BEN) Ms Gloria Koussihouede NOC Chief Projects kgloria4@yahoo.fr
Bosnia & Herzegovina (BIH) Ms Lana Grgic NOC Staff okbih@okbih.ba
Brazil (BRA) Ms Joana Barcelos Culture & Olympic Values Dept. joana.barcelos@cob.org.br
Bulgaria (BUL) Prof. Lozan Mitev NOA President olympicconf@gmail.com
Cape Verde (CPV) Mr Sabino Correia NOA Official sabtavares@hotmail.com
Central African Republic (CAF) Ms Annie Regakouzou NOA President a_sarandji@yahoo.fr
Chile (CHI) Mr Jaime Agliati Velenzuela NOA President jaimeagliati@gmail.com
Colombia (COL) Ms Clemencia Anaya Maya NOA Vice-President clemencia.anaya@olimpismo.org
Costa Rica (CRC) Mr Roberto Castro NOA Member roberto.castroa@yahoo.com

Croatia (CRO) Dr Ana Popovcic
NOA Head of Olympic Education 
Porgrammes ana.popovcic@hoo.hr

Czech Republic (CZE) Ms Nad'a Cerna NOC Head of projects cerna@olympic.cz
El Salvador (ESA) Ms Gloria Ramos de Henriquez NOA Official gramos@teamesa.org
Estonia (EST) Ms Reele Remmelkoor NOA Director reele@olympiaharidus.eu

France (FRA) Ms Valerie Terrien-Conques NOA Secretary General
valerieterrienconques@academie.
olympique.fr

France (FRA) Ms Marie Christine Plasse NOA Vice-President plassemc@gmail.com
Germany (GER) Dr Gerald Fritz NOA Director fritz@doa-info.de
Greece (GRE) Ms Denise Panagopoulou NOA Director hoa@ethnoa.org
Haiti (HAI) Mr Francener Thelusma NOA Member cherapshaiti2006@gmail.com
Hungary (HUN) Ms Lilla Szijj NOA Member szijj.lilla@gmail.com

India (IND) Mr Prashant Kushwaha
President of Kayaking & Canoeing 
Association ikcasports@gmail.com

Indonesia (INA) Ms Delsha Amanda Pohan NOC Staff koisekretariat@gmail.com
Islamic Republic of Iran (IRI) Mr Mohsen Biranvand NOA Member mohsen_bira@yahoo.com

Israel (ISR) Ms Yarden Har Lev
NOC Head of Educatin and Olympic 
Solidarity dept. yarden.harlev@gmail.com

Italy (ITA) Mr Gennaro Testa NOA Member sociologo.testa@gmail.com
Japan (JPN) Ms Wakako Yuki NOA Member wako9072@yomiuri.com
Jordan (JOR) Ms Reem Abu Rumman NOC/NOA Supervisor raburuman@joc.jo
Republic of Korea (KOR) Prof. Bongjin Koo NOA Member bjkoo@cnue.ac.kr
Republic of Korea (KOR) Mr Sungha Kim NOC Staff ricky671@naver.com
Kosovo (KOS) Ms Diellza Kelmendi Coordinator for Olympic Values diellza.kelmendi@noc-kos.academy
Kosovo (KOS) Mr Fitim Arifi Coordinator for Education fitim.arifi@noc-kos.academy

Latvia (LAT) Mr Aleksandrs Astafičevs NOA Member aleksandrs.astaficevs@gmail.com

Lebanon (LBN) Prof. Dr Hassan Khachfe
NOC Cultural & Educational Committee 
Vice President prof.khachfe@gmail.com

Lesotho (LES) Mr Letsatsi Ntsibolane NOA Director ntsibo@yahoo.com
Lesotho (LES) Ms Nthona Tsoanyane Head of NOC Programmes gladystsoanyane@hotmail.com
Lithuania (LTU) Prof. Asta Sarkauskiene NOA President president@loa.lt
Malaysia (MAS) Mr Nicholas Chan NOA Director nicholas@olympism.my
Malta (MLT) Mr Edmund Mifsud Teacher edmundmifsud@nocmalta.org
Mauritius (MRI) Mr Sanjaye Goboodun NOA President goboodun@hotmail.com
Mexico (MEX) Mr Carlos Hernandez Schäfler NOA President citius49@hotmail.com
Mozambique (MOZ) Prof.  Alberto Graziano NOA President albertograziano06@gmail.com
New Zealand (NZL) Ms Anna Ready NOC Education Manager anna@olympic.org.nz
New Zealand (NZL) Mr Simon Clarke NZOC Education Commission Member simonclarke2018@gmail.com
Pakistan (PAK) Mr Syed Meesaq Hussain Rizvi NOC Member meesaqrizvi@gmail.com

Poland (POL) Prof. Małgorzata Bronikowska NOA Member bronikowska@awf.poznan.pl

Puerto Rico (PUR) Prof. Carmen Beabraut Morales
NOA Official/Olympic Studies Centre 
Director cbeabraut@yahoo.com

Puerto Rico (PUR) Dr Ramon Luis Alvarez Feliciano NOA Director ramonluiss@aol.com
Portugal (POR) Mr Tiago Viegas NOA President Tiagonv@gmail.com
Portugal (POR) Ms Teresa Gaspar NOC Executive Commission Member teresa.gaspar@kebom.net
Paraguay (PAR) Ms Maria Sarubbi NOA Director marines810@gmail.com
Peru (PER) Mr Ricardo Avila NOA Member direcciondedesarrollo+02@coperu.org
Qatar (QAT) Ms Najlaa Mohammed Alkayeareen NOC Staff nalkhayarin@olympic.qa
Qatar (QAT) Mr Abdulla Shaheen Alkaabi Sports Affair Specialist abdalkaabi@olympic.qa
Romania (ROU) Prof. Virgil-Adrian Morosan Larionescu NOC Member vlarionescu@yahoo.com
St. Lucia (LCU) Mr Alfred Emmanuel NOA President fredemmanuel@gmail.com
St. Lucia (LCU) Mr Stanislaus Bishop NOA Education Commission stn.bishop@gmail.com
Saudi Arabia (KSA) Ms Al Batool Baroom NOA Member ab.baroom@gmail.com
Saudi Arabia (KSA) Mr Sufian Alfaris NOA Member s.alfaris@olympic.sa
Saudi Arabia (KSA) Mr Abdulellah Mazhar NOC Member a.mazhar@olympic.sa
Senegal (SEN) Ms Awa Ndao NOA Member anos.secretariat@gmail.com
Senegal (SEN) Mr Felicien Diatta NOA Member anos.secretariat@gmail.com
Serbia (SRB) Ms Sara Djurkovic NOA Project Coordinator sara.djurkovic@oks.org.rs
Seychelles (SEY) Ms Stephanie Duval NOA Member stephanie.olivia@outlook.com
Sierra Leone (SLE) Mr Alie Koroma NOA Dean koromaalie94@gmail.com
Singapore (SGP) Mr George Danaraj Danapal Naidu NOA Member georgedanapal@gmail.com
Slovakia (SVK) Ms Elena Malikova NOA President malikova@olympic.sk
Slovenia (SLO) Mr Andrej Miklavc NOA Member andrej.miklavc@olympian.org
Spain (ESP) Mr Antonio Sanchez Pato NOA Member sanchezpatoantonio@gmail.com

Chinese Taipei (TPE) Ms Yi-An Chen
NOC Gender Equality Commission 
Chairwoman soapyann@gmail.com

Chinese Taipei (TPE) Mr Cheng-hsun Liu NOA representative touya1002@gmail.com
United Republic of Tanzania (TAN) Mr Henry Tandau NOC Vice-President/NOA Director htandau@yahoo.com
Trinidad & Tobago (TTO) Ms Catherine Forde kaytforde@gmail.com
Tuvalu (TUV) Mr Melei Melei NOC Education Programmes Manager mmelei00@gmail.com
Ukraine (UKR) Dr Liidia Radchenko NOA Dean 4radchenko@gmail.com
Uganda (UGA) Ms Annet Nakamya NOA President education@nocuganda.org
Uganda (UGA) Mr Isima Iga NOA Director iiga@nocuganda.org
Uruguay (URU) Dr Alfredo Etchandy NOA Director imagen@cou.org.uy
United States of America  (USA) Ms Amanda McGrory NOC Staff amanda.mcgrory@usopc.org
Zambia (ZAM) Ms Tinyiko Lucert Kamanga NOC Programmes Officer tinyiko0601@gmail.com

Zimbabwe (ZIM) Mr Abel CHIMUKOKO
NOC Board Member and Commission 
Chair abelchimukoko@yahoo.com
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Ms Sinead DOWLING (IOC) Coordinator, Olympic Values Unit, Olympic 
Solidarity sinead.dowling@olympic.org

Ms Eleonora GUZZI (IOC) Coordinator, Olympic Values Unit, Olympic 
Solidarity eleonora.guzzi@olympic.org

Dr Clea HADJISTEPHANOU 
PAPAELLINA (CYP)

Teaching Staff for Physical Education, 
University of Cyprus, Dean of the NOA of 
Cyprus

cleapapaellina@gmail.com

Assoc. Prof. Alexis LYRAS (CYP) Olympism for Humanity, Academic 
Programme Director, Georgetown University

alexis.lyras@georgetown.edu

Ms Dora PALLIS-PETRALIA (GRE) Secretary General of the NOA of Greece, 
President of the Hellenic Federation of 
Modern Pentathlon

d.pallis@yahoo.gr

Prof. Arnaud RICHARD (FRA) University of
Toulon, Research fellow, University of 
Stellenbosch (RSA), President of the 
Terminology expert group, French Ministry of 
Sports, President of the NOA of France

arnaudrichard@academie.olympique.fr

Prof. Yannis THEODORAKIS (GRE) Professor of Sport Psychology in the 
Department of Physical Education and Sport 
Science, University of Thessaly, Greece

theodorakis@pe.uth.gr
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Mr Ioannis Oikonomou Deputy Minister of Education, 
Religion and Sports

Mr Sam Stathopoulos IOA sponsor



IOA Ephoria
Mr Isidoros Kouvelos President, International Olympic 

Academy
Member
Hellenic Olympic Committee 
Member, IOC Commission for 
Olympic Education
1st Vice-President, Hellenic 
Equestrian Federation
Board Member, International 
Olympic Truce Foundation

ioa@ioa.org.gr

Mr Spyros Zannias Vice President, International 
Olympic Academy
Member, Hellenic Olympic 
Committee
General Secretary, Hellenic Tennis 
Federation Member, Olympic 
Committee of the International 
Tennis Federation ioa@ioa.org.gr

Prof. Konstantinos Georgiadis IOA Dean
Professor, Department of Sports 
Organisation and Management, 
University of Peloponnese
Member, IOC Commission for 
Olympic Education
Vice-President, Executive 
Committee of the International 
Society of Olympic Historians 
(ISOH)
Director, International Master’s 
degree programme in “Olympic 
studies, Olympic education, 
organisation and management of 
Olympic events”
MAiSI Management Board 
Member ioa@ioa.org.gr

Prof. Dionysis Gangas IOA President’s consultant
Member, IOC Commission for 
Culture and Olympic Heritage ioa@ioa.org.gr

Mr Kostas Liarommatis HOC member info@hoc.gr
Mr Konstantinos Koulouvardis HOC member info@hoc.gr
IOA Administration Office
Ms Antonia Bormpotsialou Session's coordinator a.borbotsialou@ioa.org.gr
Mr Vaggelis Friggis IOA premises responsible vaggelis_ioa@yahoo.g
Ms Alexandra Karaiskou President's Office

NOAs Relations
Education Development Projects a.karaiskou@ioa.ogr.gr

Mr Konstantinos Karadimas Logistics k.karadimas@ioa.org.gr
Mr Harris Kallofonos IT services hkalofonos@goodvoicegroup.com
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Mr Christos Skaliariakis Financial services
Logistics c.skaliarakis@ioa.org.gr

Mr Meletis Tsantilas HR
Logistics m.tsantilas@ioa.org.gr

Ms Roula Vathi Publications r.vathi@ioa.org.gr

Ms Dionysia Giannara Stagiaire dionysiagiannara@gmail.com

Live streaming
Mr George Skouloudis  skoulgeor@gmail.com
Ms Marianthi Efthymiou marianthi_ef@hotmail.com

Red Cross Staff
Mr Nikos Oikonomou Doctor nickoikonomou1@gmail.com
Ms Elena Chalioti Rescuer chaliotis1971@yahoo.gr
Ms Katerina Grafanaki Doctor
Ms Konstantina Faltseta First aid fkomstantina@gmail.com
Mr Konstantinos Stavropoulos First aid kstayropoylos@gmail.com
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Mr Bingquan Luo Vice President/ Beijing Institute for International Olympic Studies
Prof. Fang Liang Teacher/Beijing Institute for International Olympic Studies liangfang@cupes.edu.cn

Dr Jie Dong Director of Teaching/Capital University of Physical Education and Sports dongjie@cupes.edu.cn

Prof. Haiyuan Liu Capital University of Physical Education and Sport liuhaiyuan@cupes.edu.cn

Prof. Qingwei Wang Dean, School of Sports Management
of Communication

Mr Nikos Choutas Phd researcher in Political Sciences nikolaoschoutas@yahoo.gr
Ms Anfisa Kasyanova Education and Project Manager anfisa.kasyanova@ya.ru
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